

Engineering Wing Logistic Support Group

> EW/LSG/HO/15/Bid Evaluation/ November 5, 2015

BID EVALUATION REPORT

- 1. Renovation of NBP Mirch Mandi Branch (Peshawar Region).
- 2. Renovation of NBP Saidu Sharif Branch (Mardan Region).
- 3. Renovation of NBP Noghazi Branch (Abbottabad Region).
- 4. Renovation of NBP Srai Saleh Branch (Abbottabad Region).
- 5. Renovation of NBP Takht-e-Nusrati Branch (Peshawar Region).
- 6. Renovation of NBP Attershisha Branch (Abbottabad Region).
- 7. Renovation of NBP Dassu Branch (Abbottabad Region).

(Mirza Ishrat Baig) Dy. Chief Engineer (North)



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP ENGINEERING WING NORTH

November 04, 2015

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement :		NBP / PPRA Website
3.	Title of Procurement :		Renovation of NBP Mirch Mandi Branch (Peshawar Region)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-10/16/2015-1
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	:	TS256020E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	02-11-2015 (05:30 PM)
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-11-2015 (12:00 AM)
8.	No of Bids Received	:	Three (03)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation :		Lowest Tender / Work able rates
10.	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	:	As Under

	M	arks	_	Rule / Regulation / SBD * / Policy / Basis for
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs= 2,155,150/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Aziz Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,165,150/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,210,222/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.

11. M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs=2,155,150/-. The Tender rates are reasonable, justified as per specification and prevailing market price and other terms and conditions approved by the Bank.

(ENGR. TARIQ HAMEED) AVP/XEN



November 04, 2015

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement :		NBP / PPRA Website
3.	Title of Procurement :		Renovation of NBP Noghazi Branch (Abbottabad Region)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-10/16/2015-1
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	:	TS256020E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	02-11-2015 (05:30 PM)
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-11-2015 (12:00 AM)
8.	No of Bids Received	:	Four (04)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation :		Lowest Tender / Work able rates
10.	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	:	As Under

	M	arks		Rule / Regulation / SBD * / Policy / Basis for
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s S.A Enterprises Karachi.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,240,700/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Contech Construction.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,271,110/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs= 2,324,581/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,399,328/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/s S.A Enterprises Karachi.

11. M/s S.A Enterprises Karachi is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs=2,240,700/-. The Tender rates are reasonable, justified as per specification and prevailing market price and other terms and conditions approved by the Bank.

(ENGR. TARIQ HAMEED) AVP/XEN



November 04, 2015

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement :		NBP / PPRA Website
3.	Title of Procurement :		Renovation of NBP Saidu Sharif Branch (Mardan Region)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-10/16/2015-1
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	:	TS256020E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	02-11-2015 (05:30 PM)
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-11-2015 (12:00 AM)
8.	No of Bids Received	:	Four (04)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation :		Lowest Tender / Work able rates
10.	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	:	As Under
	. /		

	Μ	arks		Rule / Regulation / SBD * / Policy / Basis for
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs= 2,913,525/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=3,036,400/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s S.A Enterprises Karachi.	Nil	Nil	Rs=3,134,947/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Contech Construction.	Nil	Nil	(NOT PA	ARTICIPATED)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar.

11. M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs=2,913,525/-. The Tender rates are reasonable, justified as per specification and prevailing market price and other terms and conditions approved by the Bank.

(ENGR. TARIQ HAMEED) AVP/XEN



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP ENGINEERING WING NORTH

November 04, 2015

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement :		NBP / PPRA Website
3.	Title of Procurement :		Renovation of NBP Sarai Salah Branch (Abbottabad Region)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-10/16/2015-1
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	:	TS256020E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	02-11-2015 (05:30 PM)
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-11-2015 (12:00 AM)
8.	No of Bids Received	:	Five (05)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation :		Lowest Tender / Work able rates
10.	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	:	As Under

	Ma	arks		Rule / Regulation / SBD * / Policy / Basis for
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s Contech Construction.	Nil	Nil	Rs= 1,952,700/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s S.A Enterprises	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,961,750/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Aziz Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,009,900/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,072,600/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	NOT PA	ARTICIPATED

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/s Contech Construction.

11. M/s Contech Construction is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs=1,952,700/-. The Tender rates are reasonable, justified as per specification and prevailing market price and other terms and conditions approved by the Bank.

(ENGR. TARIQ HAMEED) AVP/XEN



November 04, 2015

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement :		NBP / PPRA Website
3.	Title of Procurement :		Renovation of NBP Takht e Nusrati Branch (Peshawar
			Region)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-10/16/2015-1
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	:	TS256020E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	02-11-2015 (05:30 PM)
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-11-2015 (12:00 AM)
8.	No of Bids Received	:	Three (03)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation :		Lowest Tender / Work able rates
10.	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	:	As Under

	Ma	arks		Rule / Regulation / SBD *
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	/ Policy / Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs= 1,901,730/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Aziz Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,909,730/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,990,396/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.

11. M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs=1,901,730/-. The Tender rates are reasonable, justified as per specification and prevailing market price and other terms and conditions approved by the Bank.

(ENGR. TARIQ HAMEED) AVP/XEN



November 04, 2015

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement :		NBP / PPRA Website
3.	Title of Procurement :		Renovation of NBP Attershesha Branch (Abbottabad Region)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-10/16/2015-1
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	:	TS256020E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	02-11-2015 (05:30 PM)
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-11-2015 (12:00 AM)
8.	No of Bids Received	:	Six (06)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation :		Lowest Tender / Work able rates
10.	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	:	As Under

	Ma	arks		Rule / Regulation / SBD *
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	/ Policy / Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s New Eagle.	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,852,850/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Contech Construction.	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,894,000/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorators Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,905,200/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s S.A Enterprises	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,915,000/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Qureshi Traders Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=1,999,776/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Khan Sahib.	Nil	Nil	(NOT PA	ARTICIPATED)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/s New Eagle.

11. M/s New Eagle is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs=1,852,850/-. The Tender rates are reasonable, justified as per specification and prevailing market price and other terms and conditions approved by the Bank.

(ENGR. TARIQ HAMEED) AVP/XEN



November 04, 2015

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:		National Bank of Pakistan	
2.	Method of Procurement :		NBP / PPRA Website	
3.	Title of Procurement :		Renovation of NBP Dassu Branch (Abbottabad Region)	
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-10/16/2015-1	
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	:	TS256020E	
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	02-11-2015 (05:30 PM)	
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-11-2015 (12:00 AM)	
8.	No of Bids Received	:	Four (04)	
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation :		Lowest Tender / Work able rates	
10.	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	:	As Under	

	Marks			Rule / Regulation / SBD * / Policy / Basis for
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s Juma Khan & Sons Gilgit.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,934,550/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Aziz ur Rehman Peshawar.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,972,675/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s S.A Enterprises Karachi.	Nil	Nil	Rs=2,976,300/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004
M/s Khan Sahib	Nil	Nil	(NOT PARTICIPATED)	

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

M/s Juma Khan & Sons Gilgit.

11. M/s Juma Khan & Sons Gilgit is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs=2,934,550/-. The Tender rates are reasonable, justified as per specification and prevailing market price and other terms and conditions approved by the Bank.

(ENGR. TARIQ HAMEED) AVP/XEN